
CROW

ST
XAVIER

INDIAN

RESERVATION

E
_3

28
_B

_E
_3

18
_

1.3_

_E
_3

21
_

0.3_

_327_B_

E__342__B

R
RWWHQ

GUDVV

CUHHN

BHDXYDLV
CUHH

N

%L
JK
RU
Q

R
LY
H
U

_E
_3

20
_

_321_B_

S
-3
13

_E_201_

18.5

R. 32 E.

T
. 
4 

S
.

36 31

6
1

T
. 
5
 S

.

R. 33 E.

24

2

19

25

11

BIG HORN
COUNTY

R
P 23.0 TO

 R
P 22.1

POT STA. 75+53.40

R
P 26.9 TO

 R
P 26.5

END SITE NO. 2

POT STA. 30+99.47
BEGIN SITE NO. 2

POT STA. 137+25.75
END SITE NO. 1

POT STA. 110+71.18
BEGIN SITE NO. 1

FLATHEAD
GLACIER

LAKESANDERS

TOOLE

PONDERA

TETON

LEWIS
AND
CLARK

LI
B

E
R

TY

HILL

CASCADE

MEAGHER

JUDITH
BASIN

PO
W

EL
L

MISSOULA

GRANITE

B
R

O
A

D
W

A
TE

R WHEATLAND

FERGUS

BLAINE

G
O

LD
E

N
V

A
LL

E
Y

PHILLIPS

PETR
OLE

UM

MUSSELSHELL

VALLEY

GARFIELD

ROSEBUD

DANIELS

MC CONE

PRAIRIE

SHERIDAN

ROOSEVELT

RICHLAND

DAWSON

W
IB

AU
X

CUSTER FALLON

CARTER

POWDER
RIVERBIG  HORN

YELLOWSTONE

ST
IL

LW
AT

ER

CARBON
PARK

G
A

LL
A

TI
N

JEFFERSON

MADISON

SILV
ER

BOW

R
AV

AL
LI

BEAVERHEAD

CHOUTEAU

LINCOLN

S
W

E
E

T 
G

R
A

S
S

LO
DGE

DEER

TREASURE

M
INERAL

THIS PROJECT

SHEET NO.

P
R

O
JE

C
T 

ID

C
O

U
N

TY

U
P

N

P
R

O
JE

C
T 

N
A

M
E

M
O

N
TA

N
A

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f T
ra

ns
po

rt
at

io
n

FH
W

A
/M

D
T 

A
P

P
R

O
V

A
L:

M
A

P
 R

E
V

IS
E

D
:

02
/2

4/
20

25

 

 

1

SF
 1

59
 S

T 
XA

VI
ER

 C
U

R
VE

 R
EC

O
N

B
IG

 H
O

R
N

 C
O

U
N

TY

H
SI

P 
31

3-
1(

29
)2

3

91
14

-0
29

-0
00

R
IG

H
T 

O
F 

W
A

Y 
PL

A
N

4/
16

/2
02

5 
8:

12
 A

M
91

14
00

0R
O

TT
L0

01
.D

W
G

FOR EXISTING R/W RETRACEMENT, SEE
C.O.S. 754 (R) AND C.O.S. 773 (R)

PARCEL NUMBERS
RAILROADS

PROPOSED RIGHT OF WAY LINE
EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY LINE
RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY LINE
RIGHT OF WAY BASELINE
SECTION LINE
OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY

SECTION CORNER

CLOSING CORNER
MEANDER CORNER
CENTER OF SECTION

RIGHT OF WAY MONUMENT
PROPERTY CORNER PIN

UNFOUNDFOUND

EXISTING DITCH

FOUND CALCULATED

FULL ACCESS CONTROL
LIMITED ACCESS CONTROL
EXISTING FULL ACCESS CONTROL
EXISTING LIMITED ACCESS CONTROL

1
4 SECTION CORNER

PLAN LEGEND

AC AC

ELAC

1
16 SECTION CORNER FOUND 1

16

2

EFAC

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS
   CUT SECTION
   TOE OF FILL

TOP OF CUT

P.E.

ASSOCIATED PROJECT
AGREEMENT NUMBERS

I.C.

R/W HSIP 313-1(29)23

HSIP 313-1(23)23

RELATED PROJECTS

S 26(2)
S 26(3)

G
R

ID
 S

TA
TE

 P
LA

N
E

 C
O

O
R

D
IN

A
TE

S
TH

IS
 IS

 A
 S

TA
TE

 P
LA

N
E

 C
O

O
R

D
IN

A
TE

 P
R

O
JE

C
T.

 A
LL

D
IM

E
N

S
IO

N
S

, D
IS

TA
N

C
E

S
 A

N
D

 A
R

E
A

S
 O

N
 T

H
IS

 P
R

O
JE

C
T

A
R

E
 G

R
ID

, E
X

C
E

P
T 

FO
R

 T
H

E
 E

X
IS

TI
N

G
 R

/W
 W

ID
TH

D
IM

E
N

S
IO

N
, W

H
IC

H
 IS

 R
E

C
O

R
D

.
TH

E
 C

O
M

B
IN

A
TI

O
N

 S
C

A
LE

 F
A

C
TO

R
 IS

0.
99

96
18

85

AN ACCESS CONTROLLED FACILITY
ACCESS CONTROL RESOLUTION IS RECORDED XX OFFICIAL
RECORDS OF XX COUNTY, MONTANA.

MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FEDERAL AID PROJECT HSIP 313-1(29)23
SF 159 ST XAVIER CURVE RECON

BIG HORN COUNTY

RIGHT OF WAY PLAN

LENGTH 1.3 MILES



SHEET NO.

P
R

O
JE

C
T 

ID

C
O

U
N

TY

U
P

N

P
R

O
JE

C
T 

N
A

M
E

M
O

N
TA

N
A

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f T
ra

ns
po

rt
at

io
n

FH
W

A
/M

D
T 

A
P

P
R

O
V

A
L:

M
A

P
 R

E
V

IS
E

D
:

02
/2

4/
20

25

 

 1
0/

01
/2

02
5

2

SF
 1

59
 S

T 
XA

VI
ER

 C
U

R
VE

 R
EC

O
N

B
IG

 H
O

R
N

 C
O

U
N

TY

H
SI

P 
31

3-
1(

29
)2

3

91
14

-0
29

-0
00

R
IG

H
T 

O
F 

W
A

Y 
PL

A
N

9/
30

/2
02

5 
2:

10
 P

M
91

14
00

0R
O

O
W

N
00

1.
D

W
G

FOR EXISTING R/W RETRACEMENT, SEE
C.O.S. 754 (R) AND C.O.S. 773 (R)

G
R

ID
 S

TA
TE

 P
LA

N
E

 C
O

O
R

D
IN

A
TE

S
TH

IS
 IS

 A
 S

TA
TE

 P
LA

N
E

 C
O

O
R

D
IN

A
TE

 P
R

O
JE

C
T.

 A
LL

D
IM

E
N

S
IO

N
S

, D
IS

TA
N

C
E

S
 A

N
D

 A
R

E
A

S
 O

N
 T

H
IS

 P
R

O
JE

C
T

A
R

E
 G

R
ID

, E
X

C
E

P
T 

FO
R

 T
H

E
 E

X
IS

TI
N

G
 R

/W
 W

ID
TH

D
IM

E
N

S
IO

N
, W

H
IC

H
 IS

 R
E

C
O

R
D

.
TH

E
 C

O
M

B
IN

A
TI

O
N

 S
C

A
LE

 F
A

C
TO

R
 IS

0.
99

96
18

85

RIGHT-OF-WAY COORDINATE ASCII FILES
R/W BREAK COORDS:  9114000ROBRK001.CSV & 9114000ROBRK002.CSV
R/W BASELINE COORDS:  9114000ROBAS001.XML
ALL FILES ARE LOCATED ON THE CADD SERVER IN THE RO DIRECTORY,
UNDER PROJECT:  9114000

* TO BE ACQUIRED AS HIGHWAY EASEMENT

* *

* *

* *

* *

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*



PWR-OH

PWR-OH

FO

FO

FO

FO FO
FO

FO

FO

TEL

TEL

TELTEL

TEL

TEL
PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

TP

MHMH

TPTP

MH
MND

BORING

BORING

IRR

TP

BORING

IRR

IRR

IRR

IRR

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH
PWR-OH

PWR-OH

11
0+

00

12
0+

00

TS
 1

13
+0

9.
93

SC
 1

15
+2

5.
93

SE
 8

.0
0%

D
S 

60
 m

i/h

ALLOT. NO. 557-B

ALLOT. NO. 570-A

 R
/W

 1
11

+0
0.

00
65

.0
0'

 R
/W

 1
13

+0
9.

93
65

.0
0'

 R
/W

 1
15

+2
5.

93
72

.0
0'

 R
/W

 1
11

+0
0.

00
65

.0
0'

 R
/W

 1
13

+0
9.

93
65

.0
0'

 R
/W

 1
15

+2
5.

93
80

.0
0'

71
'

60
'

90
'

SEC. 2

SEC. 11
LOT 1

U.S. GOVT.

SE SE

4 4

SEC. 2
SW SE

SEC. 11
LOT 2

U.S. GOVT.

CROW INDIAN RESERVATION
EX. EASE

EX. EASE

90
'

EX. EASE

 R
/W

 1
20

+0
0.

00
70

.0
0'

 R
/W

 1
18

+5
0.

00
80

.0
0'

 R
/W

 1
21

+0
0.

00

11
3.

00
'

N88° 11' 35.29"E

PI = 125+39.48
Δ = 80° 22' 15" (LT)
R = 1,200'
T = 1,013.55'
L = 1,683.28'
E = 370.76'

SPI PI = 114+53.99
Δ = 174° 50' 36"
LS = 216'

(LT)
11

3+
09

.3
1

41
.1

7'
  F

N
D

. M
O

N
.

11
2+

21
.9

8
29

.9
4'

  F
N

D
. M

O
N

.

 R
/W

 1
10

+0
0.

00
EX

. E
AS

E.
=R

/W

40
.7

9'

 R
/W

 1
10

+0
0.

00
EX

. E
AS

E.
=R

/W

30
.2

1'

BE
G

. A
C

Q
. L

T

BE
G

. A
C

Q
. R

T

 R
/W

 1
17

+2
7.

42

R
/W

=E
X

. E
A

S
E

.

72
.0

0'

 R
/W

 1
18

+2
4.

90

E
X

. E
A

S
E

.=
R

/W
10

4.
08

'

11
8+

24
.9

0
10

4.
08

'  
FN

D
. M

O
N

.

T.S. 113+09.93 IS N 88°12'27'' E
1316.64' FROM THE S1

4  CORNER
OF SECTION 2. (FND MON.)

T.S. 113+09.93 IS S 88°04'24'' W
1324.14' FROM THE SE CORNER
OF SECTION 2. (FND MON.)

1

2

3

POT STA 110+71.18
BEGIN HSIP 313-1(23)23
BEGIN SITE 1

14

+0070.00'

70
'

EX. EASE

+00

113.00'

4 4

118+25.00
20' - 25' EASE.

118+85.00
EN

D
 25' EASE.

118+50.00
25' EASE.

11
2+

30
.0

0
EA

SE
.

BE
G

. 1
5'

11
3+

09
.9

3
EA

SE
.

15
'

11
5+

25
.9

3
EA

SE
.

20
'

120+70.00

BEG
.10' EASE.

120+95.00

EN
D

 10' EASE.

T. 5 S.
R. 32 E.

3L1

2L1

SHEET NO.

PR
O

JE
C

T 
ID

C
O

U
N

TY

U
PN

PR
O

JE
C

T 
N

AM
E

M
O

N
TA

N
A

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f T
ra

ns
po

rt
at

io
n

FH
W

A/
M

D
T 

AP
PR

O
VA

L:

M
AP

 R
EV

IS
ED

:

02
/2

4/
20

25
 

  1
0/

01
/2

02
5

3

SF
 1

59
 S

T 
XA

VI
ER

 C
U

R
VE

 R
EC

O
N

B
IG

 H
O

R
N

 C
O

U
N

TY

H
SI

P 
31

3-
1(

29
)2

3

91
14

-0
29

-0
00

R
IG

H
T 

O
F 

W
A

Y 
PL

A
N

9/
30

/2
02

5 
2:

13
 P

M
91

14
00

0R
O

PL
N

00
2.

D
W

G

NOTES
1. THE PROPOSED R/W LINE WHERE A SPIRAL CURVE

TRANSITION IS USED IS A CHORD RATHER THAN A
CONCENTRIC CURVE.

2. ALL STATIONS AND OFFSETS FOR R/W BREAKS
ARE IN REFERENCE TO THE R/W BASELINE.

FOR EXISTING R/W RETRACEMENT, SEE
C.O.S. 773 (R)

0 25' 50' 100' 150'

TH
IS

 IS
 A

 S
TA

TE
 P

LA
N

E 
C

O
O

R
D

IN
AT

E 
PR

O
JE

C
T.

 A
LL

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S,
 D

IS
TA

N
C

ES
 A

N
D

 A
R

EA
S 

O
N

 T
H

IS
 P

R
O

JE
C

T
AR

E 
G

R
ID

, E
XC

EP
T 

FO
R

 T
H

E 
EX

IS
TI

N
G

 R
/W

 W
ID

TH
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
, W

H
IC

H
 IS

 R
EC

O
R

D
.

TH
E 

C
O

M
BI

N
AT

IO
N

 S
C

AL
E 

FA
C

TO
R

 IS

G
R

ID
 S

TA
TE

 P
LA

N
E

 C
O

O
R

D
IN

A
TE

S

0.
99

96
18

85



PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

FO

FO

FO
FO

FO

FO

FO

TEL

TEL

TEL

TEL

TEL

TEL
TEL

TEL

TEL

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

TP

M
N

DIR
R

IR
R

IR
R

BO
R

IN
G

BO
R

IN
G

TP

BO
R

IN
G

W

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OHPWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

13
0+

00

C
S 

13
2+

09
.2

1 ST
 1

34
+2

5.
21

SE
 8

.0
0%

D
S 

60
 m

i/h

ALLOT. NO. 557-B

ALLOT. NO. 565

ALLOT. NO. 567

 R
/W

 1
29

+0
0.

00
11

3.
00

'

 R
/W

 1
34

+2
5.

21

60
.0

0'

 R
/W

 1
37

+0
0.

00

60
.0

0'

 R
/W

 1
32

+0
9.

21
80

.0
0'  R

/W
 1

34
+2

5.
21

65
.0

0'

 R
/W

 1
37

+0
0.

00
65

.0
0'

90
'

80
' 87

'

90
'

4 4

SEC. 2
SE SE

4 4

SEC. 2
NE SE

SEC. 1
LOT 7

U.S. GOVT.

SEC. 1
LOT 6

U.S. GOVT.

T. 5 S
.

R
. 32 E

.

CROW INDIAN RESERVATION

90
'

EX. EASE

EX. EASE

90
'

EX. EASE

EX. EASE

4L1

5L1

 R
/W

 1
28

+5
0.

00
70

.0
0'

 R
/W

 1
30

+0
0.

00
80

.0
0'

N2° 29' 27.05"W

PI = 125+39.48
Δ = 80° 22' 15" (LT)
R = 1,200'
T = 1,013.55'
L = 1,683.28'
E = 370.76' SPI PI = 132+81.26

Δ = 174° 50' 36"
LS = 216'

(LT)

13
2+

85
.5

4

51
.8

2'
  F

N
D

. M
O

N
.

13
4+

35
.5

9

39
.9

8'
  F

N
D

. M
O

N
.

 R
/W

 138+00.00

R
/W

=EX. EASE.
40.01'

 R
/W

 138+00.00

R
/W

=EX. EASE.
49.99'

EN
D

 AC
Q

. LT

EN
D

 AC
Q

. R
T

P.O.C. 132+00 IS S 01°58'18'' E

1559.32' FROM THE E1
4  CORNER

OF SECTION 2. (FND MON.)

P.O.C. 132+00 IS N 02°52'56'' W
1096.29' FROM THE SE  CORNER
OF SECTION 2. (FND MON.)

2

4

5

POT STA 137+25.75
END HSIP 313-1(23)23

(SITE 1)

14

+0
0

70
.0

0'

+0
0

11
3.

00
'

EX. EASE

129+60.00
BEG

. 15' EASE.

130+00.00
15' EASE.

131+30.00
EN

D
 15' EASE.

2L1

 R
/W

 1
32

+0
9.

21

74
.0

0'

SHEET NO.

PR
O

JE
C

T 
ID

C
O

U
N

TY

U
PN

PR
O

JE
C

T 
N

AM
E

M
O

N
TA

N
A

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f T
ra

ns
po

rt
at

io
n

FH
W

A/
M

D
T 

AP
PR

O
VA

L:

M
AP

 R
EV

IS
ED

:

02
/2

4/
20

25
 

  1
0/

01
/2

02
5

4

SF
 1

59
 S

T 
XA

VI
ER

 C
U

R
VE

 R
EC

O
N

B
IG

 H
O

R
N

 C
O

U
N

TY

H
SI

P 
31

3-
1(

29
)2

3

91
14

-0
29

-0
00

R
IG

H
T 

O
F 

W
A

Y 
PL

A
N

9/
30

/2
02

5 
2:

13
 P

M
91

14
00

0R
O

PL
N

00
2.

D
W

G

NOTES
1. THE PROPOSED R/W LINE WHERE A SPIRAL CURVE

TRANSITION IS USED IS A CHORD RATHER THAN A
CONCENTRIC CURVE.

2. ALL STATIONS AND OFFSETS FOR R/W BREAKS
ARE IN REFERENCE TO THE R/W BASELINE.

FOR EXISTING R/W RETRACEMENT, SEE
C.O.S. 773 (R)

0 25' 50' 100' 150'

TH
IS

 IS
 A

 S
TA

TE
 P

LA
N

E 
C

O
O

R
D

IN
AT

E 
PR

O
JE

C
T.

 A
LL

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S,
 D

IS
TA

N
C

ES
 A

N
D

 A
R

EA
S 

O
N

 T
H

IS
 P

R
O

JE
C

T
AR

E 
G

R
ID

, E
XC

EP
T 

FO
R

 T
H

E 
EX

IS
TI

N
G

 R
/W

 W
ID

TH
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
, W

H
IC

H
 IS

 R
EC

O
R

D
.

TH
E 

C
O

M
BI

N
AT

IO
N

 S
C

AL
E 

FA
C

TO
R

 IS

G
R

ID
 S

TA
TE

 P
LA

N
E

 C
O

O
R

D
IN

A
TE

S

0.
99

96
18

85



W

IRRIRR

IRRIRR
IRRIRR

IRR
IRRIRR

IRRIRR
IRR

IRR
IRRIRR

IRR
IRR

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

TS
 3

2+
53

.4
7

SC
 3

4+
69

.4
7

60
'

80
'

4 4

SEC. 24
SW SE

4 4

SEC. 24
SE SE

4 4

SEC. 25
NW NE 4 4

SEC. 25
NE NE

T. 4 S.
R. 32 E.

6

7

8

9

ALLOT. NO. 605-E

ALLOT. NO. 605-D

30
+0

0

40
+0

0

 R
/W

 3
2+

53
.4

7 65
.0

0'

 R
/W

 3
4+

69
.4

7 85
.0

0'

65.00'

 R
/W

 3
1+

00
.0

0
65

.0
0'

 R
/W

 3
2+

53
.4

7
65

.0
0'

 R
/W

 3
4+

69
.4

7
70

.0
0'

60
'

80
'

CROW INDIAN RESERVATION

EX. EASE

EX. EASE

EX. EASE

 R
/W

 3
0+

25
.0

0 65
.0

0'

N88° 50' 02.73"E

PI = 41+34.57
Δ = 57° 59' 41" (LT)
R = 1,200'
T = 665.10'
L = 1,214.64'
E = 171.99'

SPI PI = 33+97.53
Δ = 174° 50' 36"
LS = 216'

(LT)

40+60.00

BEG. VAR. EASE. - 70'

40+60.00

END VAR. EASE. - 1
44.63'

40+97.92

BEG. VAR. EASE. - 235.00'

41+69.78

VAR. EASE. - 245.34'

42+23.79

END VAR. EASE. - 303.13'

42+00.12
VAR. EASE. - 336.70'

BE
G

. A
C

Q
. L

T R
/W

 2
9+

50
.0

0
EX

. E
AS

E.
=R

/W

37
.1

9'

BE
G

. A
C

Q
. R

T

 R
/W

 2
9+

50
.0

0
EX

. E
AS

E.
=R

/W

22
.7

9'

38
+9

2.
71

87
.5

0'
  F

N
D

. M
O

N
.

38
+6

9.
79

14
1.

97
'  

FN
D

. M
O

N
.

P.O.C. 34+83.08 IS N 88°46'18'' E
3513.50' FROM THE SW CORNER
OF SECTION 24 . (FND MON.)

P.O.C. 34+83.08 IS S 88°46'18'' W
1774.43' FROM THE SE CORNER
OF SECTION 24 . (FND MON.)

POT STA 30+99.47
BEGIN SITE NO. 2

14

 R
/W

 3
7+

50
.0

0 85
.0

0'  R
/W

 3
8+

50
.0

0
65

.0
0'

36
+4

0.
00

BE
G

. V
AR

. C
O

N
ST

. P
M

T.
 - 

70
'

38+66.15

EN
D

 VAR
. C

O
N

ST. PM
T. - 151.09'

FN
D

 M
O

N
.

+0065.00'

+50

70.00'

EX. EASE

EX. EASE

38+60.00
EN

D
 50' EASE.

37
+5

0.
00

15
' -

 3
0'

 E
AS

E.

32
+0

0.
00

EA
SE

.

BE
G

. 1
5' 32

+5
3.

47
EA

SE
.

15
'

34
+6

9.
47

EA
SE

.
 1

5'

40+15.00

BEG
. 15 EASE.'

40+45.00

EN
D

 15' EASE.

6L1

SHEET NO.

PR
O

JE
C

T 
ID

C
O

U
N

TY

U
PN

PR
O

JE
C

T 
N

AM
E

M
O

N
TA

N
A

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f T
ra

ns
po

rt
at

io
n

FH
W

A/
M

D
T 

AP
PR

O
VA

L:

M
AP

 R
EV

IS
ED

:

02
/2

4/
20

25
 

  1
0/

01
/2

02
5

5

SF
 1

59
 S

T 
XA

VI
ER

 C
U

R
VE

 R
EC

O
N

B
IG

 H
O

R
N

 C
O

U
N

TY

H
SI

P 
31

3-
1(

29
)2

3

91
14

-0
29

-0
00

R
IG

H
T 

O
F 

W
A

Y 
PL

A
N

9/
30

/2
02

5 
2:

11
 P

M
91

14
00

0R
O

PL
N

00
1.

D
W

G

NOTES
1. THE PROPOSED R/W LINE WHERE A SPIRAL CURVE

TRANSITION IS USED IS A CHORD RATHER THAN A
CONCENTRIC CURVE.

2. ALL STATIONS AND OFFSETS FOR R/W BREAKS
ARE IN REFERENCE TO THE R/W BASELINE.

FOR EXISTING R/W RETRACEMENT, SEE
C.O.S. 754 (R)

0 25' 50' 100' 150'

TH
IS

 IS
 A

 S
TA

TE
 P

LA
N

E 
C

O
O

R
D

IN
AT

E 
PR

O
JE

C
T.

 A
LL

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S,
 D

IS
TA

N
C

ES
 A

N
D

 A
R

EA
S 

O
N

 T
H

IS
 P

R
O

JE
C

T
AR

E 
G

R
ID

, E
XC

EP
T 

FO
R

 T
H

E 
EX

IS
TI

N
G

 R
/W

 W
ID

TH
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
, W

H
IC

H
 IS

 R
EC

O
R

D
.

TH
E 

C
O

M
BI

N
AT

IO
N

 S
C

AL
E 

FA
C

TO
R

 IS

G
R

ID
 S

TA
TE

 P
LA

N
E

 C
O

O
R

D
IN

A
TE

S

0.
99

96
18

85



IRR

56430
3112.757

APP

C
S

 4
6+

84
.1

1

S
T 

49
+0

0.
11

4

4

SEC. 24
SE

SE

4 4

SEC. 24
NE SE4 4

SEC. 24
SE SE

9
ALLOT. N

O. 343

50
+0

0

 R
/W

 4
6+

84
.1

1 65
.0

0'

 R
/W

 4
9+

00
.1

1 65
.0

0'

 R
/W

 4
6+

84
.1

1
70

.0
0'

 R
/W

 4
9+

00
.1

1
70

.0
0'

T. 4 S
.

R. 32 E
.

80
'

80
'

CROW INDIAN RESERVATION

EX. EASE

EX. EASE

EX. EASE

EX. EASE

SPI PI = 47+56.16
Δ = 174° 50' 36"
LS = 216'

(LT)

10

14

+0
0

65
.0

0'

+50
70.00'

+75
65.00'

+75
70.00'

N20° 31' 34.33"E

53+70.00
E

A
S

E
.

BEG
. 5'

54+25.00
E

A
S

E
.

EN
D

 5'

56+35.00
EN

D
 35' EASE.

54+70.00
BEG

. 35' EASE.

10L1

SHEET NO.

PR
O

JE
C

T 
ID

C
O

U
N

TY

U
PN

PR
O

JE
C

T 
N

AM
E

M
O

N
TA

N
A

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f T
ra

ns
po

rt
at

io
n

FH
W

A/
M

D
T 

AP
PR

O
VA

L:

M
AP

 R
EV

IS
ED

:

02
/2

4/
20

25
 

 

6

SF
 1

59
 S

T 
XA

VI
ER

 C
U

R
VE

 R
EC

O
N

B
IG

 H
O

R
N

 C
O

U
N

TY

H
SI

P 
31

3-
1(

29
)2

3

91
14

-0
29

-0
00

R
IG

H
T 

O
F 

W
A

Y 
PL

A
N

9/
30

/2
02

5 
2:

11
 P

M
91

14
00

0R
O

PL
N

00
1.

D
W

G

NOTES
1. THE PROPOSED R/W LINE WHERE A SPIRAL CURVE

TRANSITION IS USED IS A CHORD RATHER THAN A
CONCENTRIC CURVE.

2. ALL STATIONS AND OFFSETS FOR R/W BREAKS
ARE IN REFERENCE TO THE R/W BASELINE.

FOR EXISTING R/W RETRACEMENT, SEE
C.O.S. 754 (R)

0 25' 50' 100' 150'

TH
IS

 IS
 A

 S
TA

TE
 P

LA
N

E 
C

O
O

R
D

IN
AT

E 
PR

O
JE

C
T.

 A
LL

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S,
 D

IS
TA

N
C

ES
 A

N
D

 A
R

EA
S 

O
N

 T
H

IS
 P

R
O

JE
C

T
AR

E 
G

R
ID

, E
XC

EP
T 

FO
R

 T
H

E 
EX

IS
TI

N
G

 R
/W

 W
ID

TH
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
, W

H
IC

H
 IS

 R
EC

O
R

D
.

TH
E 

C
O

M
BI

N
AT

IO
N

 S
C

AL
E 

FA
C

TO
R

 IS

G
R

ID
 S

TA
TE

 P
LA

N
E

 C
O

O
R

D
IN

A
TE

S

0.
99

96
18

85



W
H

M
N

D

M
N

D
M

N
D PWR-OH

PWR-OH

PWR-OH

P
C

 6
3+

91
.7

6

PT
 7

2+
86

.0
0

80
' 70

'

4 4

SEC. 24
SE NE

SEC. 19
LOT 2

U.S. GOVT.

SEC. 19
LOT 3

U.S. GOVT.

 
 

T 4 S
, R 3

2 E

T 4 S
, R 3

3 E

ALLOT. NO. T 3596

ALLOT. NO. 6034

60
+0

0

70
+0

0

 R
/W

 6
3+

91
.7

6 65
.0

0'

 R
/W

 7
2+

86
.0

0
75

.0
0'

 R
/W

 6
3+

91
.7

6
75

.0
0'

 R
/W

 7
2+

86
.0

0

75
.0

0'

ALLOT. NO. 343

4 4

SEC. 24
NE SE

80
'

70
'

CROW INDIAN RESERVATION

11L1

12L1

EX. EASE

EX. EASE

EX. EASE EX. R/W

EX. R/W

EX. EASE

 R
/W

 6
6+

00
.0

0 65
.0

0'

 R
/W

 6
8+

00
.0

0
75

.0
0'

N20° 31' 34.33"E

PI = 68+44.50
Δ = 22° 05' 05" (LT)
R = 2,320'
T = 452.74'
L = 894.24'
E = 43.76'

70
+1

9.
30

23
.8

8'
  F

N
D

. M
O

N
.

68
+4

6.
02

56
.1

0'
  F

N
D

. M
O

N
.

P.O.T. 63+00 IS N 07°03'49'' W
2160.28' FROM THE SE CORNER
OF SECTION 24 . (FND MON.)

10

11

12

13

14

 R
/W

 6
3+

00
.0

0
70

.0
0'

+75
65.00'

+75
70.00'

+50
75.00'

69+35.00
15' TO

 35' EASE.

67+15.00
BEG

. 15' EASE.

68+00.00
15' EASE.

72+86.00

35' EASE.

10L1

SHEET NO.

PR
O

JE
C

T 
ID

C
O

U
N

TY

U
PN

PR
O

JE
C

T 
N

AM
E

M
O

N
TA

N
A

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f T
ra

ns
po

rt
at

io
n

FH
W

A/
M

D
T 

AP
PR

O
VA

L:

M
AP

 R
EV

IS
ED

:

02
/2

4/
20

25
 

 

7

SF
 1

59
 S

T 
XA

VI
ER

 C
U

R
VE

 R
EC

O
N

B
IG

 H
O

R
N

 C
O

U
N

TY

H
SI

P 
31

3-
1(

29
)2

3

91
14

-0
29

-0
00

R
IG

H
T 

O
F 

W
A

Y 
PL

A
N

9/
30

/2
02

5 
2:

11
 P

M
91

14
00

0R
O

PL
N

00
1.

D
W

G

NOTES
1. THE PROPOSED R/W LINE WHERE A SPIRAL CURVE

TRANSITION IS USED IS A CHORD RATHER THAN A
CONCENTRIC CURVE.

2. ALL STATIONS AND OFFSETS FOR R/W BREAKS
ARE IN REFERENCE TO THE R/W BASELINE.

FOR EXISTING R/W RETRACEMENT, SEE
C.O.S. 754 (R)

0 25' 50' 100' 150'

TH
IS

 IS
 A

 S
TA

TE
 P

LA
N

E 
C

O
O

R
D

IN
AT

E 
PR

O
JE

C
T.

 A
LL

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S,
 D

IS
TA

N
C

ES
 A

N
D

 A
R

EA
S 

O
N

 T
H

IS
 P

R
O

JE
C

T
AR

E 
G

R
ID

, E
XC

EP
T 

FO
R

 T
H

E 
EX

IS
TI

N
G

 R
/W

 W
ID

TH
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
, W

H
IC

H
 IS

 R
EC

O
R

D
.

TH
E 

C
O

M
BI

N
AT

IO
N

 S
C

AL
E 

FA
C

TO
R

 IS

G
R

ID
 S

TA
TE

 P
LA

N
E

 C
O

O
R

D
IN

A
TE

S

0.
99

96
18

85



IR
R

PWR-OHPWR-OHPWR-OHPWR-OH

70
'

4 4

SEC. 24
SE NE

SEC. 19
LOT 2

U.S. GOVT.

 
 

T 4 S, R 32 E

T 4 S, R 33 E

ALLOT. NO. 6034

80
+0

0

 R
/W

 7
6+

00
.0

0 75
.0

0'
 R

/W
 7

6+
00

.0
0

65
.0

0'

70
'

CROW INDIAN RESERVATION

EX. EASE

EX. R/W

EX. R/W

EX. EASE

N1° 33' 30.24"W

E
N

D
 A

C
Q

. R
T

 R
/W

 77+00.00

R
/W

=E
X

. R
/W

39.41'

E
N

D
 A

C
Q

. LT

81
+6

2.
19

39
.6

6'
  F

N
D

. M
O

N
.

81
+6

2.
23

30
.3

1'
  F

N
D

. M
O

N
.

 R
/W

 77+00.00

R
/W

=E
X

. E
A

S
E

.
30.56'

P.O.T. 87+29.64 IS S 01°35'25'' E
756.68' FROM THE NE CORNER
OF SECTION 24 . (FND MON.)

P.O.T. 87+29.64 IS N 01°35'25'' W
4551.25' FROM THE SE CORNER
OF SECTION 24 . (FND MON.)

12L1

POT STA 75+53.40
END HSIP 313-1(23)23

(SITE 2)

12

13

+50
75.00'

76+00.00
35' EASE. 76+45.00

EN
D

 35' EASE.

SHEET NO.

PR
O

JE
C

T 
ID

C
O

U
N

TY

U
PN

PR
O

JE
C

T 
N

AM
E

M
O

N
TA

N
A

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f T
ra

ns
po

rt
at

io
n

FH
W

A/
M

D
T 

AP
PR

O
VA

L:

M
AP

 R
EV

IS
ED

:

02
/2

4/
20

25
 

 

8

SF
 1

59
 S

T 
XA

VI
ER

 C
U

R
VE

 R
EC

O
N

B
IG

 H
O

R
N

 C
O

U
N

TY

H
SI

P 
31

3-
1(

29
)2

3

91
14

-0
29

-0
00

R
IG

H
T 

O
F 

W
A

Y 
PL

A
N

9/
30

/2
02

5 
2:

11
 P

M
91

14
00

0R
O

PL
N

00
1.

D
W

G

NOTES
1. THE PROPOSED R/W LINE WHERE A SPIRAL CURVE

TRANSITION IS USED IS A CHORD RATHER THAN A
CONCENTRIC CURVE.

2. ALL STATIONS AND OFFSETS FOR R/W BREAKS
ARE IN REFERENCE TO THE R/W BASELINE.

FOR EXISTING R/W RETRACEMENT, SEE
C.O.S. 754 (R)

0 25' 50' 100' 150'

TH
IS

 IS
 A

 S
TA

TE
 P

LA
N

E 
C

O
O

R
D

IN
AT

E 
PR

O
JE

C
T.

 A
LL

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S,
 D

IS
TA

N
C

ES
 A

N
D

 A
R

EA
S 

O
N

 T
H

IS
 P

R
O

JE
C

T
AR

E 
G

R
ID

, E
XC

EP
T 

FO
R

 T
H

E 
EX

IS
TI

N
G

 R
/W

 W
ID

TH
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
, W

H
IC

H
 IS

 R
EC

O
R

D
.

TH
E 

C
O

M
BI

N
AT

IO
N

 S
C

AL
E 

FA
C

TO
R

 IS

G
R

ID
 S

TA
TE

 P
LA

N
E

 C
O

O
R

D
IN

A
TE

S

0.
99

96
18

85


